

## RESOLUTION OF HENNING TOWNSHIP CONCERNING DETACHMENT OF CERTAIN LAND PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES § 414.06

The Township of Henning received a petition for detachment of certain property on May 4, 2021, for the following described property in the City of Henning owned by Mary C. Nilson, 100 Airport Road, Henning, MN 56551:

PT SW1/4 SE1/4, Section 23, T133, R38; COM NW COR E 443' TO BG SLY 280.5' SWLY 629' SLY 246' E 608.31' N 1083.73' W 240.08' TO BG, 10 acres

SW1/4 SE1/4 EX TRS, Section 23, T133, R38; 23 acres

NE1/4 SE1/4 S OF RY, Section 23, T133, R38; 13.34 acres

NW1/4 SE1/4 S OF RR OF W & E OF ROADS, Section 23, T133, R38; 28.65 acres

The Township of Henning does hereby support the petition for detachment, providing the township does not incur any of the cost of such a transfer.

Approved this 1st day of June, 2021, by the Henning Town Board.

Township Chair

Attest: Township Clerk

KAREN STUEVE
Clerk, Henning Township, Otter Tail Co., MN
Notorial Officer (ex-officio notary public)
My term is indeterminate